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EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL CALENDAR 2026 - SENIOR

EVENT

FEBRUARY

17-21

24-25

26-28

APRIL

14-15

15-16

16-18

16-18

17-19

30

MAY

1-3

2-3

7-8

SPANISH SENIOR INTERNATIONAL C'SHIP - Doubles & Single

Spanish International Senior Ladies' Double Championship

Spanish International Senior Ladies' Individual

Championship

9th Italian Senior + 60 Ladies' and Men's Open Amateur
Championship (Double)

French International Senior Men's Championship (Double)

38th Italian International Senior Ladies' Championship -

Albertina Pavesi Trophy

9th Italian Senior + 60 Men's Open Amateur Championship
(single)

French International Senior Men's Championship (Single)

Seniors Golf Cup (01)

Croatia Senior Open Championship

Internationale Senioren Vierer Meisterschaften 50+ und 65+

Welsh Women's Open Seniors Championship

RCG EL PRAT

Mediterraneo Golf

Mediterraneo Golf

Adriatic Golf Club Cervia

Lys Chantilly Golf Club

Golf Club Riviera

Adriatic Golf Club Cervia

Lys Chantilly Golf Club

GC "ZHAILJAU"

Riverside Golf Zagreb

GCC Brunn

Rhuddlan

COUNTRY HCP LIMIT

Spain 4,4

Spain 18.4

Spain 18.4
Italy 20.0

France 5,4
Italy 221
Italy 18.0

France 4,4

Kazakhstan

Croatia

Austria

Wales 20.0



12-14

20-22

JUNE

3-5

5-7

5-7

9-11

11-13

11-13

16-18

17-19

19-21

24-26

24-26

25-27

JuLy

EVENT

6th Bulgarian Senior Championship

Irish Senior Men's Amateur Open Championship

English Senior Men's Open Amateur Championship

Danish Senior Open

Slovenian International Senior Championship 2026 - Ladies

Slovenian International Senior Championship 2026 - Men

Welsh Men's Seniors Championship

European Senior Men's Championship

European Senior Ladies' Championship

English Senior Women's Open Amateur Stroke Play

Championship

Scottish Senior Men's Open Championship

Polish Senior Championship

Welsh Men's Seniors Open Championship

Scottish Senior Women's Open Championship

INTERNATIONAL DUTCH SENIOR OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP -

Men & Women

BlackSeaRama Golf & Villas
/ Lighthouse Golf Resort

Castlerock Golf Club

Ipswich (Purdis Heath) &
Woodbridge Golf Clubs

Ry Golf (Jutland)

Golf Resort Arboretum

Golf Resort Arboretum

Aberdovey

Eléa Golf Club

Eléa Golf Club

Abbeydale Golf Club

Bruntsfield Links Golfing
Society

Mazury Golf & Country Club

St Pierre

Duff House Royal Golf Club

Hilversumsche G&CC

COUNTRY

Bulgaria

Northern

Ireland

England

Denmark

Slovenia

Slovenia

Wales

Cyprus

Cyprus

England

Scotland

Poland

Wales

Scotland

Netherlands

HCP LIMIT

6.0

50+: Max. 12/15 -
60+:12/15 - 70+:
Max 15/15

36.0

24.5

6.0

16.0

44

6.0

34.4



EVENT COUNTRY HCP LIMIT

1-3 Irish Senior Women's Amateur Open Championship Dun Laoghaire Ireland

French International Senior Women's Championship
1 Golf de Soufflenheim France 10.4
(Double)

2-4 French International Senior Women's Championship (Single) Golf de Soufflenheim France 10.4

Swedish International Senior Men's Championship (60+. 70+,
3-5 See link Sweden See link
75+, 80+, 85+)

Swedish International Senior Ladies' Championship (50 +,
3-5 See link Sweden See link
60+, 70+, 75+)

Internationale Osterreichische Amateurmeisterschaft .
3-5 . GC Kremstal Austria
Senioren Damen und Herren 50+

7-9 12th International Swiss Seniors Amateur C'ship Engadine Switzerland

Penati Golf Resort -
10-12 SLOVAK AMATEUR SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP 2026 Heritage Course Sajdikove Slovakia

Humence

German International Senior Women's & Men's
10-12 Dusseldorfer GC Germany 11.0/6.0
Championship

French International Senior Men's and Women's Over-60 Men 15.4 / Women
15-17 Amiens Golf Club France
Championships 18,4

Internationale Osterreichische Amateurmeisterschaft
21-22 Masters Damen und Herren 65+ und 75+ gemeinsam mit GC Schloss Schénborn Austria
OGS Osterr. Meistertschaften

30-1 Scandinavian Seniors Open Amateur Championship The National Golfresort Sweden 9.9
Belgian International Ladies' & Men's Senior Amateur Royal Waterloo GC (La

31-2 Belgium 94/6.4
Championship Marache)

AUGUST

Czech International Senior Amateur Championship (Ladies & .
11-13 Men) GC Karlovy Vary Czechia 12.0/18.0
en



COUNTRY HCP LIMIT

) Saaremaa Golf & Country )
13-14 Estonian Senior Open Club Estonia
u

26-29 ISC Nations Cup The National Golfresort Sweden 60+: 7.0 70+: 12.0

Baltimore Country Club

29-3 US Senior Amateur Championship (East Course), Baltimore, United States
Md.
SEPTEMBER
1-5 European Senior Men's Team Championship Cabot Bordeaux France 9
1-3 European Senior Men's Team Championship, Division 2 Sedin Golf Club Slovakia
1-3 European Senior Ladies' Team Championship, Division 2 Sedin Golf Club Slovakia

BlackSeaRama Golf Resort

1-5 European Senior Ladies' Team Championship & Villas Bulgaria 12
8-10 Hungarian Senior Open Championship Hungary
10-12 16th Bulgarian Senior Amateur Open Championship TBA Bulgaria 9
12-13 Ukrainian Open Senior Amateur Championship Lisnyky Golf & Villas, Kyiv Ukraine 30.0

20th Italian International Senior Men's Amateur
22-25 ) ) Bergamo Albenza Golf Club Italy
Championship and Trophy

Portland Golf Club,
26-1 US Senior Women's Amateur Championship United States
Portland, Ore.

26-27 Cyprus Senior Ladies' & Men's Amateur Open Secret Valley GC Cyprus 24 Men / 36 Ladies

OCTOBER

1 Seniors Golf Cup (02) GC "NURTAU" Kazakhstan



