

EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL CALENDAR 2026 - SENIOR

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT
FEBRUARY				
17-21	SPANISH SENIOR INTERNATIONAL C'SHIP - Doubles & Single	RCG EL PRAT	Spain	4,4
24-25	Spanish International Senior Ladies' Double Championship	Mediterraneo Golf	Spain	18.4
26-28	Spanish International Senior Ladies' Individual Championship	Mediterraneo Golf	Spain	18.4
APRIL				
14-15	9th Italian Senior + 60 Ladies' and Men's Open Amateur Championship (Double)	Adriatic Golf Club Cervia	Italy	20.0
15-16	French International Senior Men's Championship (Double)	Lys Chantilly Golf Club	France	5,4
16-18	38th Italian International Senior Ladies' Championship - Albertina Pavese Trophy	Golf Club Riviera	Italy	22,1
16-18	9th Italian Senior + 60 Men's Open Amateur Championship (single)	Adriatic Golf Club Cervia	Italy	18.0
17-19	French International Senior Men's Championship (Single)	Lys Chantilly Golf Club	France	4,4
30	Seniors Golf Cup (01)	GC "ZHAIJAU"	Kazakhstan	
MAY				
1-3	Croatia Senior Open Championship	Riverside Golf Zagreb	Croatia	
2-3	Internationale Senioren Vierer Meisterschaften 50+ und 65+	GCC Brunn	Austria	
7-8	Welsh Women's Open Seniors Championship	Rhuddlan	Wales	20.0

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT
12-14	6th Bulgarian Senior Championship	BlackSeaRama Golf & Villas / Lighthouse Golf Resort	Bulgaria	9
20-22	Irish Senior Men's Amateur Open Championship	Castlerock Golf Club	Northern Ireland	
JUNE				
3-5	English Senior Men's Open Amateur Championship	Ipswich (Purdis Heath) & Woodbridge Golf Clubs	England	6.0
5-7	Danish Senior Open	Ry Golf (Jutland)	Denmark	50+: Max. 12/15 - 60+: 12/15 - 70+: Max 15/15
5-7	Slovenian International Senior Championship 2026 - Ladies	Golf Resort Arboretum	Slovenia	36.0
5-7	Slovenian International Senior Championship 2026 - Men	Golf Resort Arboretum	Slovenia	24.5
9-11	Welsh Men's Seniors Championship	Aberdovey	Wales	6.0
11-13	European Senior Men's Championship	Eléa Golf Club	Cyprus	6
11-13	European Senior Ladies' Championship	Eléa Golf Club	Cyprus	9
16-18	English Senior Women's Open Amateur Stroke Play Championship	Abbeydale Golf Club	England	16.0
17-19	Scottish Senior Men's Open Championship	Bruntsfield Links Golfing Society	Scotland	4.4
19-21	Polish Senior Championship	Mazury Golf & Country Club	Poland	
24-26	Welsh Men's Seniors Open Championship	St Pierre	Wales	6.0
24-26	Scottish Senior Women's Open Championship	Duff House Royal Golf Club	Scotland	34.4
25-27	INTERNATIONAL DUTCH SENIOR OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP - Men & Women	Hilversumsche G&CC	Netherlands	
JULY				

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT
1-3	Irish Senior Women's Amateur Open Championship	Dun Laoghaire	Ireland	
1	French International Senior Women's Championship (Double)	Golf de Soufflenheim	France	10.4
2-4	French International Senior Women's Championship (Single)	Golf de Soufflenheim	France	10.4
3-5	Swedish International Senior Men's Championship (60+, 70+, 75+, 80+, 85+)	See link	Sweden	See link
3-5	Swedish International Senior Ladies' Championship (50+, 60+, 70+, 75+)	See link	Sweden	See link
3-5	Internationale Österreichische Amateurmeisterschaft Senioren Damen und Herren 50+	GC Kremstal	Austria	
7-9	12th International Swiss Seniors Amateur C'ship	Engadine	Switzerland	
10-12	SLOVAK AMATEUR SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP 2026	Penati Golf Resort - Heritage Course Sajdikove Humence	Slovakia	
10-12	German International Senior Women's & Men's Championship	Düsseldorfer GC	Germany	11.0 / 6.0
15-17	French International Senior Men's and Women's Over-60 Championships	Amiens Golf Club	France	Men 15.4 / Women 18.4
21-22	Internationale Österreichische Amateurmeisterschaft Masters Damen und Herren 65+ und 75+ gemeinsam mit ÖGS Österr. Meistertschafoten	GC Schloss Schönborn	Austria	
30-1	Scandinavian Seniors Open Amateur Championship	The National Golfresort	Sweden	9.9
31-2	Belgian International Ladies' & Men's Senior Amateur Championship	Royal Waterloo GC (La Marache)	Belgium	9.4 / 6.4
AUGUST				
11-13	Czech International Senior Amateur Championship (Ladies & Men)	GC Karlovy Vary	Czechia	12.0 / 18.0

DATE	EVENT	VENUE	COUNTRY	HCP LIMIT
13-14	Estonian Senior Open	Saaremaa Golf & Country Club	Estonia	
26-29	ISC Nations Cup	The National Golfresort	Sweden	60+: 7.0 70+: 12.0
29-3	US Senior Amateur Championship	Baltimore Country Club (East Course), Baltimore, Md.	United States	
SEPTEMBER				
1-5	European Senior Men's Team Championship	Cabot Bordeaux	France	9
1-3	European Senior Men's Team Championship, Division 2	Sedin Golf Club	Slovakia	
1-3	European Senior Ladies' Team Championship, Division 2	Sedin Golf Club	Slovakia	
1-5	European Senior Ladies' Team Championship	BlackSeaRama Golf Resort & Villas	Bulgaria	12
8-10	Hungarian Senior Open Championship		Hungary	
10-12	16th Bulgarian Senior Amateur Open Championship	TBA	Bulgaria	9
12-13	Ukrainian Open Senior Amateur Championship	Lisnyky Golf & Villas, Kyiv	Ukraine	30.0
22-25	20th Italian International Senior Men's Amateur Championship and Trophy	Bergamo Albenza Golf Club	Italy	
26-1	US Senior Women's Amateur Championship	Portland Golf Club, Portland, Ore.	United States	
26-27	Cyprus Senior Ladies' & Men's Amateur Open	Secret Valley GC	Cyprus	24 Men / 36 Ladies
OCTOBER				
1	Seniors Golf Cup (02)	GC "NURTAU"	Kazakhstan	